

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 198/2024

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Amicus Curiae
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Aditi Vats on behalf of Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

03/03/2025

Learned State Counsel submits that an affidavit in compliance of the order dated 02.01.2025 has been filed.

The same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace the same and place it on record.

List in the next week for further orders.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/45