

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 198/2024

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Jain (Amicus Curiae) Mr. Pankaj Gupta (Amicus Curiae)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari, Advocate Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma, Advocate with Ms. Sunita Meena, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bhunesh Sharma, Additional Advocate General

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

02/07/2025

Learned State Counsel would submit that an additional affidavit has been filed on 01.07.2025. The same is not on record.

Learned Amicus Curiae would submit that copy of additional affidavit filed by the State has been received. They may go through the same and assist the Court on the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed in the next week.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ