

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 198/2024

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Gupta (Amicus Curiae) Mr. Sudhir Jain (Amicus Curiae)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. S.M. Sharma Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Ms. Tanvisha Pant Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG with Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
Order

30/10/2025

The National University of Forensic Sciences has been established at Ahmedabad under which auspicious institutions are required to be established in various States so that ample number of persons are available to man the forensic labs. The need of the hour requires the forensic labs to be well equipped.

Learned Additional Advocates General appearing for Urban Development and Housing Department, Home Department and Law Department shall file their affidavits informing this Court as to what steps are being taken for establishment of this institute before the next date.

List on 19.11.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ