

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 198/2024

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Gupta Mr. Sudhir Jain (Amicus Curiae)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, Assistant Additional Advocate General Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

24/11/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that an affidavit has been filed on 18.11.2025.

The Registry is directed to place the same on record.

The response thereto, if any, may be filed before the next date.

List the case on 17.12.2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ