

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 198/2024

Suo Motu, Rajasthan High Court Bench, Jaipur.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Pankaj Gupta, Adv. Mr.Sudhir Jain, Adv. (Amicus Curiae).
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Shikha Sharma, AAAG, Mr.Rohit Tiwari, Astt. GC and Mr.Dev Kumar, Adv. for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

18/02/2026

1. The affidavit filed in compliance of order dated 17.12.2025 is taken on record. Response thereto, if any, may be filed.
2. The misc. application (IA No.1/2025) has also been filed under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.
3. No one has appeared to press the application. Accordingly, the misc. application (IA No.1/2025) is dismissed.
4. List this case after four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA), J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ