

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 198/2024

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG Mr. Deepak Mittal Ms. Monisha Agarwal for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

19/03/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that an affidavit has been filed yesterday and the Government is serious regarding establishment of the National Forensic Science University, Branch at Jaipur and the Additional Chief Secretary (Home) would be taking up the issue at priority and soon all the towers which are required for the transit campus would be available.

We expect the State to take steps expeditiously.

List this case again on 28.04.2026.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ