

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 198/2024

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Pankaj Gupta, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Shikha Sharma, AAAG for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent shall file the present status report on or before the next date.
2. List this case on 13.07.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Himanshu Soni/72